YouGov Survey Results YOUGOV

Sample Size: 2102 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 5th - 8th July 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab D":r’n RGJ‘I’(rm Remain | Leave | Male | Female [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';eos:t:f

Weighted Sample| 2102|378 [540| 193 | 227 741 783 |1017] 1085 | 221 | 868 | 519 |494[ 1198 | 904 | 1818 | 101 183 498 345 254 721
Unweighted Sample|2102) 314 [630] 243 | 298 868 | 781 1920 | 1182 | 177 | 869 | 543 |513[ 1303 | 799 | 1811 107 184 513 368 193 737

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keir Starmer and Labour have won an overall
majority at the general election. Which of the

following comes closest to how you feel about this?

Delighted 13 | 2 37 17 0 23 5 13 12 11 15 15 7 15 10 13 15 10 13 12 14 13

Pleased 26 | 2 51 40 3 35 13 | 27 26 35 33 21 14| 30 21 26 23 31 28 21 30 24

Don'tmind 18 | 13 9 21 12 16 14 19 17 25 19 17 14| 18 18 17 22 24 19 16 21 16

Disappointed 17 | 38 1 14 33 11 27 17 17 12 14 17 24| 15 19 17 11 15 17 17 18 17

Dismayed 18 | 41 O 4 49 9 34 19 17 6 10 22 34| 16 21 19 19 10 16 23 11 22

Don't know 8 4 1 3 2 6 7 5 11 11 9 8 6 6 10 8 10 10 7 12 5 7

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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